Quanzhou Wanneton Electronic&Technology Co.,Ltd

No.2, Yangguang Road, Optoelectronic information-industry base, Xiamei Town, Nan'an, Quanzhou, China.

May. 14, 2022

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: 2AUMT-F8

To the Commission:

We (Quanzhou Wanneton Electronic&Technology Co.,Ltd), hereby authorize **Hong Ying Electronic Science and Technology Co., Ltd** to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2AUMT-F8 (the grant date:04/24/2022)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2A6O5-F5

Hong Ying Electronic Science and Technology Co., Ltd

1145 Xiamei Village, Xiamei Town, Nan'an City, Fujian Province, China

Brand: Hongxun

Model: F5

Sincerely yours,

Signature

Seraph Xiao